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July 8th, 2023 @ 8:30AM

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Results by Northeast Sports Timing Service

https:https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Nutmeg State Games T&F Meet - 07/08/23
Results @ nestiming.com
Veterans' Stadium - New Britain, CT

Girls 6&U 100 Meter Dash

Finals
1 # 43

Talitha Farmer 6

Girls 7-8 100 Meter Dash

Results

Nutmeg State Games Results
Event Completed

Ava Hogue 8
Nyla Preston 8
Jhalyn Hyde 7
Ella-Rose Sewell 7
Michaela Martins 7
Kara Dawkins 7
Phoebe Merrill 7
Danielle Scott 7

100 Meter Dash

Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Poughkeepsie
Unattached
Unattached

52
148
121

61
171

27
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Michala Marshall 9
Laila Sewell 10
Taryn Hartley 10
Victoria Holmes 9
Ella Solomon 10
Reagen Balint 10
Sarai Ettienne-Mo 10
Kiera Golding 10
Londynn Schand 10
Tunrola Olomola 10
Nelida Guinyard 10
Ellen Thomas 9
Keriah Crandell 9

Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Central CT J
Envy Track C
Unattached

Western Conn
Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Unattached

Dayo Lightni
Unattached

Dayo Lightni

134
32

Age
Sa'moi Redway 12
Aiya Dawkins 12

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Dayo Lightni
Poughkeepsie
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36
120
68
179
69
49
144
107
100

Camryn DeNucci
Tolani Olomola
Aubrie Hershberge
Payton Walters
Alicia Higgins
Caoilainn Gallagh
Jasmely Salazar
Angelina Montalvo
Amelia McGinley

13-14 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Danbury Flye
Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Unattached
CT Let's Go
South Farms
10-Unattache

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

15.
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18.
18.
19.
20.
21.

26
45
03
20
71
19
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124
479

75
130

85
187
123

Chloe Carbonneau
Brynn Gizowski
Keren Dawkins
Asa Ettienne-Mode
Ava Bellemore
Ashely Paulino
Jasely Salazar
Iman Ismail
Azariah Powell
Makayla LaBounty
Soleil Young
Victoria Parsley

Women 15-16 100 Meter Dash

05-Unattache
Danbury Hatt
Poughkeepsie
Central CT 3J
CT Let's Go
Envy Track C
CT Let's Go
CT Let's Go
Poughkeepsie
CT Let's Go
Danbury Hatt
05-Unattache

CONO UV WN R

HHEFEHBEHHH

HH H

oo Ul
= W 00

111
7
46
92
183

Alana Moore
Juliette Reed
Kibali Odonald
Shantavia Bennett
Kiersten Golding
Alishia Kamara
Sarah Mortensen
Kailyn Bennett
Victoria Forrest
Barbara Mallory
Krysta Wheeler

17-18 100 Meter Dash

Moore Accele
@5-Unattache
Dayo Lightni
05-Unattache
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Eastchester
Poughkeepsie
Unattached

05-Unattache
Envy Track C

# 105 Jalisa Mims
# 556 Alyssa Dapont
# 110 Lucy Mortensen

#
#

74
66

Isabelle Idalenci
Deanna Hepple

Women 19-29 100 Meter Dash

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Eastchester
Unattached
Unattached

1

#

77

Naomi Jaboulin

2 # 122 Alexis O'Rourke

#

94

Jalilissa Marcus

Women 30-34 100 Meter Dash

Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Unattached

76
71

Sheya Jabouin
Marva Hogue

Women 55-59 100 Meter Dash

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni

Fin

als

14.280

14.271
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-- # 103
--# 131
-- # 33
--# 97

Jhalyn Hyde

Ava Hogue
Ella-Rose Sewell
Maylani Herbas
Michaela Martins
Phoebe Merrill
Nyla Preston
Kara Dawkins
Savannah Maxwell

200 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Unattached

Unattached

Poughkeepsie
Danbury Hatt

146
171
121

27
169

Michala Marshall
Taryn Hartley
Laila Sewell
Semira Said
Nuria Odonald
Ella Solomon
Sarai Ettienne-Mo
Reagen Balint
Londynn Schand
Alexia Santos
Ellen Thomas
Tunrola Olomola
Keriah Crandell
Eliza Thayer

Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash

Central CT J
Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Unattached

Central CT 3J
Western Conn
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Unattached

Unattached

Dayo Lightni
Unattached

Sa'moi Redway
Jana Brownbill
Aiya Dawkins
Camryn DeNucci
Tolani Olomola
Kaylee Rivera
Alicia Higgins
Gianna Small
Jeslene Estevez

Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Poughkeepsie
Unattached
Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni

Finals
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130
187
123

60

Chloe Carbonneau
Neema Odonald
Asa Ettienne-Mode
Brynn Gizowski
Keren Dawkins
Quinn Schoefer
Giovanna Headley
Hayley Bock
Azariah Powell
Soleil Young
Victoria Parsley
Brooke Guinyard

Women 15-16 200 Meter Dash

05-Unattache
Dayo Lightni
Central CT 3J
Danbury Hatt
Poughkeepsie
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Dayo Lightni
Poughkeepsie
Danbury Hatt
05-Unattache
Dayo Lightni

126
11
53
81
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Juliette Reed
Kibali Odonald
Natalia Anagnosto
Shantavia Bennett
Astro Pistorino
Raven Birch
Kiersten Golding
Alishia Kamara

Women 17-18 200 Meter Dash

05-Unattache
Dayo Lightni
Unattached

@5-Unattache
Unattached

06-Unattache
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni

30
105
74

14#
2 #
3 #
4 #
5 # 556
6 #
7 #
8 #
# 109

Sam Mancini

Taj McGibony
Lilliana Sande
Alexa Collins
Alyssa Dapont
Maeve Curtin
Jalisa Mims
Isabelle Idalenci
Anissa Moore

Women 19-29 200 Meter Dash

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Unattached

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Unattached

Moore Accele

14 77
-- # 21
-- # 142
-- # 122

Naomi Jaboulin
Emily Chandran
Lauren Roy
Alexis O'Rourke

Women 40-44 200 Meter Dash

Dayo Lightni
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached

14# 150
2 # 138

Alissa Scott
Kimberly Rissolo

Women 45-49 200 Meter Dash

41

05-Unattache
Dayo Lightni

-- # 168

Twanna Terry

Girls 7-8 400 Meter Dash

73
153
# 137
4 # 67

H* #

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Jhalyn Hyde
Ella-Rose Sewell
Chloe Rissolo
Maylani Herbas

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
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-- # 103
--# 97

Girls 9-10

Phoebe Merrill
Savannah Maxwell

400 Meter Dash

Unattached
Danbury Hatt

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS
DNS

22
146
165

Michala Marshall
Laila Sewell
Reagen Balint
Kiera Golding
Lucy Clark
Alexia Santos
Ilana Sullivan

Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Western Conn
Central CT J
Litchfield T
Dayo Lightni
Danbury Hatt

# 179
-- # 107
-- # 139

Sa'moi Redway
Aiya Dawkins

Jana Brownbill
Jeslene Estevez
Viktoria Fogal
Payton Walters
Angelina Montalvo
Kaylee Rivera

Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash

Dayo Lightni
Poughkeepsie
Unattached

Dayo Lightni
Danbury Hatt
Dayo Lightni
South Farms
Dayo Lightni

106
149
80
118
64
41
19
163
187
479
51
60

H* H#
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Julia Mitchell
Quinn Schoefer
Anna Justo

Neema Odonald
Giovanna Headley
Asa Ettienne-Mode
Kallie Carroll
Kassidy Strazza
Soleil Young
Jasely Salazar
Brynn Gizowski
Brooke Guinyard

Women 15-16 400 Meter Dash

Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Dayo Lightni
Danbury Flye
Central CT 3J
Danbury Flye
Western Conn
Danbury Hatt
CT Let's Go
Danbury Hatt
Dayo Lightni

1# 108
2 # 141
3 # 53
4 # 178
-- # 92

Alana Moore
Sarah Roberts
Kiersten Golding
Sabrina Viveros
Barbara Mallory

Women 17-18 400 Meter Dash

Moore Accele
Unattached

Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
@5-Unattache

Anissa Moore
Maeve Curtin
Cassidy Semo
Marisol Tapia
Emily Gregson
Julia Coric

Alexa Collins

Women 19-29 400 Meter Dash

Moore Accele
Lebron Athle
02-Unattache
Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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-- # 21 Emily Chandran

Women 40-44 400 Meter Dash

27

Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS

1 # 138 Kimberly Rissolo

Women 60-64 400 Meter Dash

170 Anora Thomas

137 Chloe Rissolo

33 Kara Dawkins

97 Savannah Maxwell

Girls 9-10 800 Meter Run

# 143 Semira Said
# 5 Reagen Balint
# 119 Nuria Odonald
# 22 Lucy Clark
# 165 Ilana Sullivan

Girls 11-12 800 Meter Run

1 # 45 Viktoria Fogal
-- # 91 Lyla Lopez

Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run

44 Alyssa Farr

106 Julia Mitchell
80 Anna Justo

149 Quinn Schoefer
19 Kallie Carroll
64 Giovanna Headley

HoHHHHH

Women 15-16 800 Meter Run

Unattached

Dayo Lightni
Poughkeepsie
Danbury Hatt

Dayo Lightni
Western Conn
Dayo Lightni
Litchfield T
Danbury Hatt

Danbury Hatt
03-Unattache

05-Unattache
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye

87 Kate Littler

92 Barbara Mallory
182 Anna Wayne

178 Sabrina Viveros

Women 17-18 800 Meter Run

Unattached

05-Unattache
Western Conn
Dayo Lightni

1 # 112 Lauren Moskal

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Unattached
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2 # 160 Erin Sola 17 Unattached 2:33.65 2
3 # 29 Sabina Csak 18 Unattached 2:54.63 2
4 # 167 Marisol Tapia 17 Dayo Lightni 3:23.23 2
-- # 47 Eliana Fraschilla 17 ©5-Unattache DNS 2

Women 40-44 800 Meter Run

1 # 150 Alissa Scott 43 @5-Unattache 2:31.89 2

Women 45-49 800 Meter Run

-- # 133 Denise Raymond 46 Unattached DNS 2

Women 60-64 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 159 Susie Snyder 62 Unattached 3:01.13 2
-- # 83 Dani Kennedy 64 05-Unattache DNS 2

Women 70-74 800 Meter Run

1 # 170 Anora Thomas 7 Unattached 8:31.91

Girls 9-10 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 22 Lucy Clark 10 Litchfield T 7:25.29
2 # 89 Emma Lopez 10 @3-Unattache 8:14.55

Girls 11-12 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 91 Lyla Lopez 12 @3-Unattache 6:28.77
2 # 15 Jana Brownbill 12 Unattached 6:56.83

Girls 13-14 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 88 Maggie Littler 13 Unattached 6:23.87
-- # 163 Kassidy Strazza 14 Western Conn DNS

Women 15-16 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 87 Kate Littler 16 Unattached 5:39.31
2 # 141 Sarah Roberts 15 Unattached 5:48.89

Women 17-18 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 29 Sabina Csak 18 Unattached 6:18.74
2 # 47 Eliana Fraschilla 17 ©5-Unattache 6:24.89

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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Women 40-44 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
14# 90 Erin Lopez 43 05-Unattache 5:59.51 2
-- # 185 Jessica Willis 42 Unattached DNS 2

Women 45-49 1 Mile Run

1 # 133 Denise Raymond 46 Unattached 7:54.90 2

Women 50-54 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 177 Lavinia Vigue 54 Unattached 7:19.38 2
2 # 16 Rhonda Brownbill 50 Unattached 7:42.16 2

Women 60-64 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 140 Charlotte Rizzo 61 Unattached 6:12.33 2
2 # 83 Dani Kennedy 64 05-Unattache 7:09.11 2

Girls 13-14 2 Mile Run

1 # 177 Lavinia Vigue 54 Unattached 15:21.10

Women 4x100 Meter Relay

Team Finals
1 Dayo Lightning Track and Fie 'B' 58.52
2 Central CT Jaguars ‘A’ 1:01.50
1) #154 Laila Sewell 10 2) #52 Kiera Golding 10
3) #42 Sarai Ettienne-Modeste 10 4) #63 Taryn Hartley 10
3 Dayo Lightning Track and Fie 'A’ 1:06.95
1) #70 Ava Hogue 8 2) #119 Nuria Odonald 9
3) #143 Semira Said 9 4) #146 Alexia Santos 9
4 CT Let's Go ‘A’ 1:08.58
1) #6 Ava Bellemore 13 2) #85 Makayla LaBounty 13
3) #75 Iman Ismail 14 4) #144 Jasmely Salazar 12

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Team Finals
1 Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club ‘A’ 5:18.21
1) #19 Kallie Carroll 13 2) #80 Anna Justo 13
3) #106 Julia Mitchell 13 4) #149 Quinn Schoefer 13
2 Central CT Jaguars ‘A’ 5:33.30
1) #154 Laila Sewell 10 2) #52 Kiera Golding 10
3) #63 Taryn Hartley 10 4) #95 Michala Marshall 9

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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Girls 9-10 High Jump A

1 # 155 Cassidy Sheehan 10 Unattached JO.97m
0.92 0.97 1.02
X0 XXO XXX
-- # 173 Audrey Thuma 10 Unattached NH
0.92
XXX

Girls 11-12 High Jump

1 # 54 Laila Goodman 12 Litchfield T 1.27m
1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32
0 0 0 XXO XXO XXX
2 # 104 Katelyn Michitsch 12 Unattached 1.17m
1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22
0] 0] 0 XXX
3 # 13 Daphnee Rose Bods 12 Unattached 1.12m
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.17
0 0O X0 XoO 0 XXX
-- # 49 Caoilainn Gallagh 11 Unattached DNS

Girls 13-14 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 106 Julia Mitchell 13 Danbury Flye Ji1.37m 2
1.32 1.37 1.42
0 0 XXX

2 # 80 Anna Justo 13 Danbury Flye Ji.e7m 2

0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32
0 0 0 0 P P P P XXX
3 # 19 Kallie Carroll 13 Danbury Flye Ji.e7m 2
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.32
0 0 0 X0 XXX

4 # 149 Quinn Schoefer 13 Danbury Flye Jo.97m 2
0.92 0.97 1.02
0 0 X

Women 15-16 High Jump

1 # 129 Sydney Post 16 Unattached 1.42m 2
1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
0 0 X0 X0 XXX

1 # 557 Charlotte Rumovic 16 Lebron Athle 1.42m 3
1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
X0 0 X0 0 XXX

2 # 11 Raven Birch 15 @6-Unattache J1.42m 2
1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
0 0 0 XXO XXX

Women 17-18 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 127 Avery Pitts 17 @5-Unattache 1.52m 3
1.47 1.52 1.63
X0 0 XXX

2 # 4 Victoria Baker 17 Lebron Athle 1.47m 3
1.42 1.47 1.52
0 0 XXX

-- # 48 Sammie Freyler 18 Unattached DNS 3

Women 19-29 High Jump

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23 9/46
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Finals

H#

1 # 102 Kimberly Merchant 23
1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52
0 X0 X0 X0 XXX
2 # 21 Emily Chandran 27
1.22 1.27
X0 XXX

Women 30-34 High Jump

Unattached

Unattached

1.22m

1 # 82 Amanda Kelly 33
1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
0 0 0 XXX

Women 45-49 High Jump

Unattached

-- # 168 Twanna Terry 48

Women 60-64 High Jump

1 # 39 Stephanie Duncan 62
1.10 1.15 1.20
0 0 XXX

Women 17-18 Pole Vault

1 # 48 Sammie Freyler 18
2.70 2.85 3.00 3.15
0 X0 0 XXX

2 # 147 Mia Savino 17
2.55 2.70 2.85 3.00
0 0 0 XXX

3 # 20 Tatum Carroll 18
2.25 2.40 2.55
X0 0 XXX

Girls 7-8 Long Jump

14 96 Michaela Martins 7

1.78m 1.84m 1.79m 1.58m
2 # 137 Chloe Rissolo 7

1.80m 1.72m 1.78m 1.75m
-- # 103 Phoebe Merrill 7
-- # 97 Savannah Maxwell 8
-- # 70 Ava Hogue 8

Girls 9-10 Long Jump

Unattached

Unattached

05-Unattache

Danbury Flye

Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni

Unattached
Danbury Hatt
Dayo Lightni

2.85m

2.40m

1# 95 Michala Marshall 9
3.76ém 3.77m FOUL 3.68m

2 # 63 Taryn Hartley 10
3.44m  3.42m 3.30m 3.45m
3 # 72 Victoria Holmes 9
FOUL 3.32m 2.62m 3.26m
4 # 119 Nuria Odonald 9

3.11m FOUL FOUL 3.20m
5 # 42 Sarai Ettienne-Mo 10
3.15m FOUL FOUL 2.67m

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Envy Track C
Dayo Lightni

Central CT 3J

3.32m

3.20m

3.15m
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6 # 52 Kiera Golding 10
2.94m 3.06m FOUL 2.97m

7 # 155 Cassidy Sheehan 10
2.87m 2.75m 2.48m 2.43m

7 # 148 Londynn Schand 10

2.78m 2.56m 2.61m
9 # 169 Eliza Thayer

FOUL 2.48m 2.51m
10 # 99 Alice McGinley

2.19m 1.67m 2.37m
11 # 146 Alexia Santos

2.87m
10
FOUL
9
2.05m

Central CT 3J
Unattached
Central CT 3J
Unattached
10-Unattache
Dayo Lightni

Danbury Hatt

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

3.06m

2.87m

2.87m

2.51m

2.37m

2.00m

DNS

2

2

1.84m 2.00m FOUL 1.72m

-- # 165 Ilana Sullivan 9
Girls 11-12 Long Jump

Name Age

14 54 Laila Goodman 12

4.17m 4.18m 3.91m 4.15m

2 # 158 Gianna Small 11

FOUL 3.91m 3.91m
3 # 120 Tolani Olomola
3.16m FOUL 2.67m
4 # 45 Viktoria Fogal
2.95m 3.00m 3.16m

5 # 100 Amelia McGinley

2.86m 2.92m FOUL

12
3.35m
11
2.93m
11
3.08m

6 # 13 Daphnee Rose Bods 12

2.77m 2.92m 2.90m
7 # 69 Alicia Higgins
FOUL 2.64m FOUL

2.86m
11

FOUL

8 # 49 Caoilainn Gallagh 11

1.62m FOUL FOUL
-- # 139 Kaylee Rivera

Girls 13-14 Long Jump

2.20m

11

Litchfield T
Central CT 3J
Unattached
Danbury Hatt
10-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Dayo Lightni

3.35m

3.16m

3.08m

2.92m

2.64m

2.20m

1 # 60 Brooke Guinyard

4.11m 3.76m 4.07m
2 # 106 Julia Mitchell
3.71m 3.66m 3.38m

13
4.00m
13
3.88m

3 # 64 Giovanna Headley 14

FOUL FOUL FOUL 3.

12m

4 # 124 Ashely Paulino 13

2.93m 3.03m 3.08m 2.87m
-- # 34 Keren Dawkins 14
-- # 187 Soleil Young 14

Women 15-16 Long Jump

Dayo Lightni
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Envy Track C

Poughkeepsie
Danbury Hatt

1# 1 Natalia Anagnosto 16
4.89m 5.00m 4.85m 5.12m

2 # 183 Krysta Wheeler 15
4.59m 4.47m 4.82m 4.67m
3 # 38 Kylie Doyle 16

4.29m 4.66m 4.44m  4.75m
4 # 111 Sarah Mortensen 15

4.33m 4.16m 4.33m 4.58m
5 # 53 Kiersten Golding 15

4.32m 4.17m 4.13m FOUL
-- # 3 Natalie Baez 16
-- # 92 Barbara Mallory 15

Women 17-18 Long Jump

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Unattached
Envy Track C
Unattached
Eastchester
Central CT 3J

Envy Track C
05-Unattache

4.75m

4.58m

4.32m

Finals
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___________________________________________________________________ N
1 # 93 Sam Mancini 18 Lebron Athle 5.19m 6
5.00m 5.07m 5.10m 5.19m
2 # 147 Mia Savino 17 ©5-Unattache 5.02m 6
5.02m FOUL 4.88m 4.95m
3 # 145 Lilliana Sande 17 Lebron Athle 4.94m 6
FOUL 4.65m 4.83m 4.94m
4 # 127 Avery Pitts 17 @5-Unattache 4.80m 6
4.78m FOUL 4.80m 4.59m
5 # 30 Maeve Curtin 17 Lebron Athle 4.76m 6
4.43m 4.76m 4.56m 4.61m
6 # 66 Deanna Hepple 17 Unattached 4.73m 6
4.73m 4.61m FOUL 4.51m
7 # 160 Erin Sola 17 Unattached 4.71Im 6
4.65m 4.61m FOUL 4.71m
8 # 110 Lucy Mortensen 17 Eastchester 4.11m 6
4.09m 3.85m 4.11m 4.00m
Women 19-29 Long Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 94 Jalilissa Marcus 28 Unattached DNS 7
-- # 56 Erica Graham 27 Next Level A DNS 7
Women 30-34 Long Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 82 Amanda Kelly 33 Unattached 4.78m 7
4.70m 4.78m 4.42m  PASS
Women 45-49 Long Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 168 Twanna Terry 48 Unattached DNS 7
Women 55-59 Long Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 10 Dawn Best 58 06-Unattache DNS 7
Women 60-64 Long Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 39 Stephanie Duncan 62 Unattached 2.68m 7
2.45m 2.67m 2.68m FOUL
Girls 11-12 Triple Jump
Name Age Team Finals
-- # 100 Amelia McGinley 11 10-Unattache DNS
Women 15-16 Triple Jump
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 38 Kylie Doyle 16 Unattached 10.22m
10.22m 10.18m 10.18m FOUL
Women 17-18 Triple Jump
Name Age Team Finals
1# 98 Taj McGibony 17 Lebron Athle 10.09m
9.41m 9.39m 9.31m 10.09m
2 # 147 Mia Savino 17 ©5-Unattache 9.46m

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23 12/46
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FOUL
-- # 160
FOUL
-- # 127
FOUL

9.46m FOUL
Erin Sola

FOUL FOUL
Avery Pitts

FOUL FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

-- # 4 Victoria Baker
-- # 58 Emily Gregson

Women 19-29 Triple Jump

-- # 142 Lauren Roy

Girls 7-8 Shot Put

1 # 67 Maylani Herbas
2.81m 3.42m 2.43m

Girls 9-10 Shot Put

1 # 61 Nelida Guinyard
4.11m 4.56m 4.41m
2 # 99 Alice McGinley
4.07m 3.97m 4.10m
3 # 173 Audrey Thuma
2.58m 3.26m 3.04m
-- # 155 Cassidy Sheehan

Girls 11-12 Shot Put

17

17

Unattached
05-Unattache

Lebron Athle
Unattached

Dayo Lightni
10-Unattache
Unattached

Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

FOUL

FOUL

1# 54 Laila Goodman
7.35m 7.74m 7.67m

2 # 49 Caoilainn Gallagh

5.11m 3.37m 5.19m

3 # 68 Aubrie Hershberge

4.25m 4.95m 4.42m
-- # 179 Payton Walters
-- # 144 Jasmely Salazar

Girls 13-14 Shot Put

Litchfield T
Unattached
Danbury Flye

Dayo Lightni
CT Let's Go

1 # 136 Elliana Rexinger-

9.55m 8.79m 9.41m
2 # 59 Natalie Guice
7.45m 7.77m 7.32m
3 # 79 Jayleah Johnson
5.83m 7.60m 6.63m
4 # 130 Azariah Powell
6.78m 6.48m 6.49m
5 # 180 Mia Washington
6.59m 6.52m 6.76m

6 # 181 Milania Washingto

5.68m 6.14m 6.65m

7 # 12 Hayley Bock
4.07m 6.56m 6.44m
174 Charlotte Thuma
5.13m 6.12m 5.28m

00
+H+

51 Brynn Gizowski
75 Iman Ismail
6 Ava Bellemore

HH HH

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

85 Makayla LaBounty

13

13

13

13
13
14
13

05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Poughkeepsie
Unattached
Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Unattached
CT Let's Go
Danbury Hatt

CT Let's Go
CT Let's Go

7.60m
6.78m
6.76m
6.65m
6.56m
6.12m

DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS

w w ww
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM

Women

15-16 Shot Put

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

14#

2 #

3 #

4 #

5 #

Women

128 Lauren Plummer
9.53m 10.54m 10.83m
115 Alis Oberg
8.44m 8.31m 8.40m

84 Megan Klein
8.25m 8.12m 8.22m

78 Emma Jackson
8.01m 8.14m 7.89m

7 Kailyn Bennett

7.32m  4.24m  3.99m

46 Victoria Forrest
6.87m 6.88m 7.17m
175 Margaret Thuma
6.42m 6.46m 6.36m

17-18 Shot Put

16

16

16

16

05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Poughkeepsie
Unattached

Unattached

J8.14m

J7.32m

J7.17m

J6.46m

1#
2 #
3 #
4 #
5 #
- #
- #

i

Women

156 Anna Siciliano
FOUL 10.28m 9.95m
57 Hannah Graham
10.01m 9.17m 10.02m
176 Madison Vargas
8.92m 9.37m 8.74m
93 Sam Mancini
8.81m 9.09m 8.93m
166 Emma Swanson
8.79m 8.33m 8.46m
132 Alisha Ramesh
162 Elizabeth Sorense
25 Rachel Cota

19-29 Shot Put

18

18

17

05-Unattache
05-Unattache
Unattached
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Unattached

05-Unattache
Unattached

J10.28m

J10.02m

J9.37m

J9.09m

J8.79m

14#

2 #

Women

114 Clarissa Nock
11.95m 11.95m 11.70m

101 Kathleen Merchant
11.35m FOUL 11.57m

35 Gabriela DeFelice
10.90m 11.27m FOUL

102 Kimberly Merchant
10.08m 10.28m 10.48m

50 Lauryn Gause
9.61m 9.95m FOUL

2 Ameya Arun

8.70m 9.41m 9.35m

116 Tristin Oberg
9.14m FOUL 8.63m

65 Caroline Hegi
6.43m 7.56m 7.19m

55-59 Shot Put

19

23

24

21

19

02-Unattache

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Ucctf

Unattached

Ucctf

11.27m

10.48m

9.95m

9.41m

9.14m

7.56m

14#

Women

157 Lisa Siciliano
FOUL FOUL 7.94m

60-64 Shot Put

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

55 Petra Gottzmann
7.55m 7.89m 7.25m

02-Unattache

14/46



4/21/25, 3:44 PM

Women 70-74 Shot Put

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

1 # 125 Deborah Petruzzel 70
6.97m 6.81m 6.61m

2 # 62 Nancy Hammond 70
4.82m 4.42m  4.69m

Girls 9-10 Discus Throw

1 # 173 Audrey Thuma 10
7.98m 9.98m 7.78m

Girls 11-12 Discus Throw

1 # 68 Aubrie Hershberge 12
8.22m 7.69m 7.41m
-- # 49 Caoilainn Gallagh 11

Girls 13-14 Discus Throw

1 # 136 Elliana Rexinger- 13
25.38m 28.79m FOUL

2 # 180 Mia Washington 13
18.96m 19.19m 21.35m

3 # 181 Milania Washingto 13
FOUL 19.94m FOUL

4 # 59 Natalie Guice 14
19.83m 19.57m FOUL

5 # 174 Charlotte Thuma 14
18.20m FOUL FOUL

6 # 79 Jayleah Johnson 13
FOUL 8.30m 10.73m

-- # 19 Kallie Carroll 13

Women 15-16 Discus Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Danbury Flye

Unattached

05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Danbury Flye

19.83m

18.20m

10.73m

Name Age
1 # 128 Lauren Plummer 16
33.00m 37.94m 37.22m
2 # 175 Margaret Thuma 15
FOUL 22.72m 28.93m
3 # 31 Erika Davies 16
14.24m 21.07m 24.92m
4 # 78 Emma Jackson 16
23.48m 22.11m 22.63m
5 # 84 Megan Klein 16

FOUL 22.99m FOUL
6 # 46 Victoria Forrest 16
19.69m 19.11m FOUL

Women 17-18 Discus Throw

05-Unattache

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

24.92m

23.48m

22.99m

19.69m

Name Age
1# 57 Hannah Graham 17
36.30m 35.65m 36.87m
2 # 156 Anna Siciliano 17
35.64m 35.17m 31.46m
3 # 166 Emma Swanson 17

FOUL 30.94m 29.96m
4 # 176 Madison Vargas 18

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

@5-Unattache

05-Unattache

Unattached

Unattached
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM

27.44m 27.50m FOUL
-- # 25 Rachel Cota
-- # 17 Rebecca Caird
-- # 162 Elizabeth Sorense
-- # 132 Alisha Ramesh

Women 19-29 Discus Throw

Unattached
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

wwww

1 # 116 Tristin Oberg
39.48m 38.54m 39.31m
2 # 35 Gabriela DeFelice
37.34m 38.57m FOUL
3 # 102 Kimberly Merchant
25.93m 32.73m 35.40m
4 # 101 Kathleen Merchant
32.19m 32.25m 32.77m
5 # 2 Ameya Arun
24.20m 21.12m 19.92m
6 # 65 Caroline Hegi
14.99m 17.00m 17.80m
7 # 28 Kadija Crapo
15.50m 16.09m

Women 55-59 Discus Throw

23

23

21

19

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

02-Unattache

Ucctf

Ucctf

Ucctf

32.77m

24.20m

17.806m

16.09m

1 # 157 Lisa Siciliano
17.48m 21.11m 23.49m

Women 60-64 Discus Throw

1 # 55 Petra Gottzmann
24.27m 22.08m 20.76m

Women 70-74 Discus Throw

1 # 125 Deborah Petruzzel
FOUL 13.73m FOUL

70

Unattached

Girls 9-10 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

1 # 173 Audrey Thuma
11.56m 10.23m 7.86m

2 # 61 Nelida Guinyard
8.63m 8.41m 8.68m

3 # 169 Eliza Thayer
6.19m 7.89m 7.760m

4 # 165 Ilana Sullivan
4.66m 4.74m  4.58m

-- # 27 Keriah Crandell

10

9

9

Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Unattached
Danbury Hatt

Dayo Lightni

Girls 11-12 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

1 # 54 Laila Goodman
17.15m 18.85m 17.22m

2 # 104 Katelyn Michitsch
18.16m 18.20m 15.78m

3 # 40 Jeslene Estevez
6.38m 8.58m 6.57m

4 # 68 Aubrie Hershberge

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

12

12

11

12

Litchfield T
Unattached
Dayo Lightni

Danbury Flye
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6.83m 7.68m 7.38m

5 # 100 Amelia McGinley

5.76m 6.17m 6.32m

6 # 144 Jasmely Salazar

5.62m 5.71m 5.51m

Girls 13-14 Javelin Throw

10 #

11 #

12 #

59 Natalie Guice
17.06m 15.35m 9.30m
181 Milania Washingto
15.10m 14.63m 14.25m
80 Anna Justo
12.20m 12.15m 12.53m
136 Elliana Rexinger-
11.73m 11.34m 12.39m
180 Mia Washington
12.19m 11.22m 10.72m
12 Hayley Bock
9.56m 10.35m 10.85m
6 Ava Bellemore
FOUL 8.78m 10.76m
64 Giovanna Headley
9.11m 8.06m 9.30m
174 Charlotte Thuma
7.45m 8.38m 9.21m
479 Jasely Salazar
7.85m 8.86m 8.45m
75 Iman Ismail
6.63m 8.57m FOUL
85 Makayla LaBounty
8.09m 7.25m 7.38m

Women 15-16 Javelin Throw

11

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

13

14

10-Unattache

CT Let's Go

Unattached
Unattached
Danbury Flye
05-Unattache
Unattached
Dayo Lightni
CT Let's Go
Danbury Flye
Unattached
CT Let's Go
CT Let's Go

CT Let's Go

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

6.

5.

12.
12.
10.

10.

32m

71m

.53m

39m

19m

85m

76m

.30m

.21m

.86m

.57m

.09m

31 Erika Davies
FOUL 33.80m 31.09m
115 Alis Oberg
32.52m 28.11m 31.03m
84 Megan Klein
25.47m 22.09m 20.24m
175 Margaret Thuma
17.07m 16.51m 22.86m
78 Emma Jackson
21.51m 22.39m 20.80m
46 Victoria Forrest
18.46m
184 Surita Williams
FOUL

Women 17-18 Javelin Throw

16

15

16

16

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

05-Unattache

22.

22.

18.

86m

39m

46m

FOUL

1 # 113 Caiya Niewinski

2 #

- #
- #

X

27.65m
30 Maeve Curtin
19.50m
25 Rachel Cota
17 Rebecca Caird

-- # 162 Elizabeth Sorense

- #

37 Hailey DeNucci

Women 19-29 Javelin Throw

05-Unattache

Lebron Athle

Unattached
Unattached
@5-Unattache
Unattached

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM

1 # 101 Kathleen Merchant 23
35.14m 37.21m 31.82m

2 # 164 Kiah Strickland 26
36.59m 31.49m 35.50m

3 # 28 Kadija Crapo 19
30.62m  31.97m 32.37m

4 # 102 Kimberly Merchant 23
28.15m 31.51m 26.63m

5 # 114 Clarissa Nock 21
23.61m

Women 35-39 Javelin Throw

02-Unattache

Unattached

Ucctf

Unattached

Ucctf

37.21m

36.59m

32.37m

31.51m

23.61m

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

4

4

1 # 172 Laura Thomas 39
20.34m 23.19m 22.42m

Women 65-69 Javelin Throw

14 9 Chris Besier 65
20.44m 22.38m

Women 70-74 Javelin Throw

1 # 125 Deborah Petruzzel 70
14.87m 15.15m 14.81m

2 # 86 Denise Lawrence 70
7.72m 10.51m
-- # 62 Nancy Hammond 70

Women 15-16 1 Mile Race Walk

Name Age
1 # 291 Rashaad Dyer 6
2 # 251 Nathan Clark 6

-- # 307 Alex Gamaldo 6

Men 7-8 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Bronx Tigers

202 Braxton Barnett 8
294 Pace Ettienne-Mod 7
306 Xavier Gallagher 7
231 Noah Brooks 8

Tyler Benjamin 8
394 Mathias Madsen Ke 7
321 Jayson Guinyard 8
218 Cairo Blake 7
210 Bryson Bellenger 8

HFHEFEHAFHHFHFHF
N
[y
w

Men 9-10 100 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Unattached

Danbury Hatt
Central CT 3J
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Central CT 3J
Unattached

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Fin

als

H#

417
534
209

Blake Sheehan
Lucas Taylor
Nicholas Crutchfi
Harper Merrill
Yanick Walker

Cai Beech

Men 11-12 100 Meter Dash

10

Unattached

Danbury Flye
Dayo Lightni
Litchfield T
Bronx Tigers
Dayo Lightni

406
459
399

Ul wN R
HoHHHFHHFH
N
N
p

Amari Shakir
Darrin Bennett
Jordan-Anthony Po
Jeihel Montinat
Ryan Mathes
Dominic Pressley
Jayce Marshall

Men 13-14 100 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Poughkeepsie
Poughkeepsie
Central CT 3J
Unattached

Poughkeepsie
Central CT 3J

302
349

HHIFHFHHEHHH
N
W
[e)}

Demarcus Johnson
Christian Wilfred
Pedro Xavier
August Hutchison
Terrence Broxton
Justin Marshall J
Parker Kennedy
Trae Ford

August Hutchison

Men 15-16 100 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Danbury Flye
Unattached

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Stamford Tra

HHEHFHFHFHHHR

Machai Henry
Tobeas Madsen-Kel
Abraham Jegede
Joshua Reed
William Hrubala H
Christian Rosado
Jared Late
Christopher Crutc
Ryan Diaz

John Daniels
Tyler Brown
Dominic Attardo

Men 17-18 100 Meter Dash

Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Moore Accele
06-Unattache
Unattached
Lebron Athle
M/M

Dayo Lightni
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Lebron Athle
M/M

HHIFHFHFHFHTHHEHSR
N
[e)]
o)

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Jamar Alcena

Noah Colangelo
Constentino Prosc
Shawn Henning
Carter Warren
Khristian Kennedy
Liam Wright

Jack Davis
William Muir
James Johannis
Nicco Nardecchia
Malachi Simmonds
John Panzera
Josiah Pizarro
Kevin Hicks

Rolled Boys
Rolled Boys
Unattached
Rolled Boys
02-Unattache
@5-Unattache
Unattached
05-Unattache
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Unattached
CT Let's Go
CT Let's Go

DNS
DNS
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM
-- # 515

Charlie Tarbox

Men 19-29 100 Meter Dash

18

Rolled Boys

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS

10

437
328
538
533
506
200
234
404
504
286
276
456
409
372
206
370
362
397
500
486
374
326
392

HHEHFHFHFHAHHEHFFEHFHEHFEHEEEHEHSEH

Isaac Dacres
Jordan Williams
Christopher Hergo
Kenneth Maxwell
David Henke
Andrew Oren
Griffin Hebert
Rakim Webb

Adam Vladimirsky
Tyler Strong
James Ballesteros
Gary Brownbill
Travis Martins
Griffin St. Pierr
Sean Donovan

Joey Deluca

Paul Ponthempilly
Liam McCarthy
Architect L

Owen Barrett
Dillon Keough
Garrett Jones
Maxwell Maritato
Khalil Sokunle
Aidan Shaffer
Bennett LaBree
Oliver Hayes

Kyle Macfeat

Men 30-34 100 Meter Dash

24

23
20
20
27

New Horizon
New Horizon
Lebron Athle
New Horizon
@5-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Poughkeepsie
Unattached
Ucctf

Ucctf
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ucctf
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
02-Unattache
05-Unattache
Unattached
Ucctf
Unattached
Unattached

Esteban Garcia
Aaron Radden
James White
Doug Hogue
Marino Orlandi
Stephen Rose

Men 35-39 100 Meter Dash

06-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Unattached

1# 422

Ethan Mignard

Men 40-44 100 Meter Dash

Damion Hanam

Mike Tubiak

Todd Mortensen
Christopher Carnr
David Job

Justin Bellenger

Men 45-49 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Eastchester
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

1# 492
-- # 411

Mark Silverman
Patrick McGinley

Men 50-54 100 Meter Dash

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

45

02-Unattache
10-Unattache
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 539 Chris White 53 Unattached 16.41 17
-- # 549 John Wright 51 Unattached DNS 17
Men 55-59 100 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 346 Arif Husain 55 @5-Unattache 11.91 17
2 # 408 Dave McCalla 56 Unattached 13.59 17
3 # 361 Terrell Johnson 56 Unattached 13.85 17
Men 60-64 100 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 205 Owen Barrett 61 08-Unattache 13.06 18
2 # 188 Robert Aekins 61 Unattached 13.65 18
3 # 271 Patrick Deakin 62 Unattached 14.90 18
-- # 342 Jonathan Houser 62 Unattached DNS 18
-- # 386 Michael Longolucc 61 Unattached DNS 18
-- # 309 Jeff Gerhart 63 Unattached DNS 18
Men 65-69 100 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 555 James Zeetehkenz 65 Unattached 13.81 18
Men 70-74 100 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 537 Jeff Weatherhead 72 Unattached DNS 19
-- # 363 richard Kalriess 71 05-Unattache DNS 19
Men 75-79 100 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 196 Josef Arnould 75 Unattached DNS 19
Men 6&U 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 251 Nathan Clark 6 Dayo Lightni 45.63
2 # 291 Rashaad Dyer 6 Unattached 48.36
Men 7-8 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 202 Braxton Barnett 8 Central CT J 35.74 2
2 # 294 Pace Ettienne-Mod 7 Central CT J 36.93 2
3 # 231 Noah Brooks 8 Danbury Hatt 38.65 2
4 # 306 Xavier Gallagher 7 Unattached 42.37 2
5 # 213 Tyler Benjamin 8 Central CT J 42.97 2
6 # 394 Mathias Madsen Ke 7 Dayo Lightni 46.60 2
7 # 531 Lucas Villalobos 7 Dayo Lightni 54.15 2
-- # 218 Cairo Blake 7 Central CT J DNS 2
Men 9-10 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 250 Hunter Clark 10 Dayo Lightni 36.54 3
2 # 517 Lucas Taylor 9 Danbury Flye 37.63 3
-- # 209 Cai Beech 9 Dayo Lightni DNS 3

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM
-- # 417

Harper Merrill

Men 11-12 200 Meter Dash

9

Litchfield T

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS

HHIFEHFHEHFHEHSH

Amari Shakir
Darrin Bennett
Jordan-Anthony Po
Jayce Marshall
Isaiah Wilfred
Alexander Poland
Micah Bryan
Jeihel Montinat
Dominic Pressley
Gray Laverty

Men 13-14 200 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Poughkeepsie
Poughkeepsie
Central CT 3J
Central CT J
Unattached

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Poughkeepsie
05-Unattache

496
545
552

HHIFHFHFHFHEHFEHEHHEHER

Demarcus Johnson
Dakota Newton II
August Hutchison
Adrien Peterkin
Nathaniel Dietric
Terrence Broxton
Justin Marshall J
Connor Peterson
Parker Kennedy
August Hutchison
Trae Ford

Joseph Small

Remy Wilson

Pedro Xavier

Men 15-16 200 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Danbury Flye
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Western Conn
Lebron Athle
Stamford Tra
Lebron Athle
Central CT J
Unattached

Danbury Flye

HHEHEHFHFHFHTEHER

Machai Henry

John Daniels
Joshua Reed
Alexander Hannon
Christian Rosado
Tobeas Madsen-Kel
Christopher Crutc
Ryan Diaz

Tyler Brown
Justin Jimenez
William Hrubala H
Abraham Jegede

Men 17-18 200 Meter Dash

Dayo Lightni
Unattached

06-Unattache
05-Unattache
Lebron Athle
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
05-Unattache
Unattached

Moore Accele

HHIFHHFHFHHFHTEH R

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Noah Colangelo
Jamar Alcena
Jaden Long
Khristian Kennedy
Liam Wright
Aedan Virgulto
William Muir
Carter Warren
Cooper Dunsmore
James Johannis
Liam Elliott
Rustem Demiraj
Nicholas Wolf
Malachi Simmonds

Rolled Boys
Rolled Boys
05-Unattache
05-Unattache
Unattached

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
02-Unattache
Unattached

Unattached

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
Unattached
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4/21/25, 3:44 PM

# 335 Kevin Hicks 18
# 453 Josiah Pizarro 18
# 241 Charles Cabusao 18
# 325 Ryan Hassett 17
# 268 Jack Davis 17
19-29 200 Meter Dash

CT Let's Go
CT Let's Go
Unattached

Lebron Athle
05-Unattache

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

10
11
11
10

543 Jordan Williams 20

#

# 265 Isaac Dacres 19
# 407 Kenneth Maxwell 20
# 500 Khalil Sokunle 24
# 329 David Henke 20
# 538 Rakim Webb 22
# 397 Maxwell Maritato 27
# 533 Adam Vladimirsky 26
# 437 Andrew Oren 21
# 328 Griffin Hebert 20
# 391 Michaelly Luc 19
# 504 Griffin St. Pierr 20
# 234 Gary Brownbill 22
# 372 Architect L 29
# 392 Kyle Macfeat 21
# 544 Keith Wilson 28
# 403 Alexander Martine 19
# 206 Owen Barrett 23
# 409 Liam McCarthy 24
# 486 Aidan Shaffer 20
# 276 Joey Deluca 20
#

200 James Ballesteros 21

30-34 200 Meter Dash

New Horizon
New Horizon
New Horizon
@5-Unattache
05-Unattache
Poughkeepsie
02-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ucctf

Name Age
# 383 Nick Lindblom 32
# 339 Doug Hogue 34
# 439 Marino Orlandi 31
# 341 Daniel Hopper 32

35-39 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
Unattached

# 422 Ethan Mignard 35

40-44 200 Meter Dash

Name Age
# 357 David Job 43
# 526 Mike Tubiak 43
# 427 Todd Mortensen 44
# 245 Christopher Carnr 44

45-49 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Eastchester
Unattached

Men

# 208 Andre Baynes 53

55-59 200 Meter Dash

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 346 Arif Husain 55 @5-Unattache 24.40 15
2 # 408 Dave McCalla 56 Unattached 27.74 16
3 # 361 Terrell Johnson 56 Unattached 30.16 15
Men 60-64 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 205 Owen Barrett 61 08-Unattache 26.66 16
-- # 386 Michael Longolucc 61 Unattached DNS 16
-- # 271 Patrick Deakin 62 Unattached DNS 16
-- # 188 Robert Aekins 61 Unattached DNS 16
Men 65-69 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 555 James Zeetehkenz 65 Unattached 29.21 16
-- # 237 William Brubaker 68 Unattached DNS 16
Men 70-74 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 554 Bill Yost 72 Unattached 35.48 17
-- # 537 Jeff Weatherhead 72 Unattached DNS 17
Men 75-79 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 207 Stephen Bates 75 Unattached 32.65 17
2 # 196 Josef Arnould 75 Unattached 44.42 17
Men 80-84 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 499 Tyler Smith 82 Unattached 42.81 17
Men 7-8 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 202 Braxton Barnett 8 Central CT J 1:25.97
2 # 294 Pace Ettienne-Mod 7 Central CT J 1:28.86
3 # 348 Ellis Hutchins 8 Danbury Hatt 1:40.04
4 # 306 Xavier Gallagher 7 Unattached 1:40.15
-- # 231 Noah Brooks 8 Danbury Hatt DNS
-- # 218 Cairo Blake 7 Central CT J DNS
Men 9-10 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 524 Ming Travis 10 Envy Track C 1:15.00 2
2 # 463 Jayden Quilligana 9 Danbury Flye 1:20.72 2
-- # 417 Harper Merrill 9 Litchfield T DNS 2
Men 11-12 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 487 Amari Shakir 11 Central CT 3J 1:09.92 2
2 # 458 Jordan-Anthony Po 11 Poughkeepsie 1:10.09 2
3 # 424 Jeihel Montinat 12 Central CT 3J 1:12.58 3
4 # 542 Isaiah Wilfred 12 Central CT 3J 1:13.66 3
5 # 508 Owen Sullivan 12 Danbury Hatt 1:14.27 3
6 # 440 RJ Ortega 11 South Farms 1:17.61 2

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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-- # 399
-- # 238
-- # 378

Jayce Marshall
Micah Bryan
Gray Laverty

Men 13-14 400 Meter Dash

Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
05-Unattache

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS
DNS
DNS
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Dakota Newton II
Christian Wilfred
Brayden Hershberg
Nathaniel Dietric
Remy Wilson
Adrien Peterkin
Thomas Bodson
Jacob McElveen
Connor Peterson
Runner Anur
Terrence Broxton

Men 15-16 400 Meter Dash

Danbury Flye
Central CT 3J
Danbury Flye
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury Flye
Western Conn
Danbury Flye
Central CT 3J
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Alexander Hannon
Gabriel Kvadus
Jayden Dougherty
Tobeas Madsen-Kel
Christopher Crutc
Justin Jimenez
Evan Harris

John Veader

Shane Gesualdi

Men 17-18 400 Meter Dash

@5-Unattache
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Dayo Lightni
Dayo Lightni
05-Unattache
Simsbury
Unattached
M/M

Siyel Bowman
Aedan Virgulto
Julian Caldwell
Cooper Dunsmore
Ryan Hassett
Austin Michaud

Men 19-29 400 Meter Dash

Envy Track C
Lebron Athle
Envy Track C
Unattached
Lebron Athle
M/M

393
409
312

HHEFEHBEHHEH

Khalil Sokunle
Keith Wilson
Griffin St. Pierr
Alexander Martine
Adam Pepin

Chase Mack

Liam McCarthy
Scott Gilden

Men 40-44 400 Meter Dash

05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ucctf
Unattached
Unattached

1# 427

Todd Mortensen

Men 45-49 400 Meter Dash

-- # 248

Kurt Carter

Men 50-54 400 Meter Dash

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 208 Andre Baynes 53 @2-Unattache 1:01.19 9
2 # 548 David Wright 53 Unattached 1:09.12 9

Men 55-59 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 346 Arif Husain 55 @5-Unattache 54.73 9
2 # 408 Dave McCalla 56 Unattached 1:03.15 9
3 # 361 Terrell Johnson 56 Unattached 1:04.74 9

Men 60-64 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 390 Richard Lubarsky 64 Unattached 1:14.70 10
-- # 205 Owen Barrett 61 08-Unattache DNS 10

Men 65-69 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 247 Tris (old) Carta 69 ©5-Unattache 1:08.78 10
2 # 476 Chuck Rossetti 66 02-Unattache 1:16.83 10
3 # 513 Fred Szczesiul 66 05-Unattache 1:19.52 10
-- # 555 James Zeetehkenz 65 Unattached DNS 10

Men 70-74 400 Meter Dash

1 # 554 Bill Yost 72 Unattached 1:18.12 11

Men 75-79 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 196 Josef Arnould 75 Unattached 1:45.92 11
-- # 489 Alan Sharp 77 Unattached DNS 11

Men 80-84 400 Meter Dash

-- # 499 Tyler Smith 82 Unattached SCR

Men 7-8 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 348 Ellis Hutchins 8 Danbury Hatt 4:03.39
2 # 531 Lucas Villalobos 7 Dayo Lightni 4:35.65

Men 9-10 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 463 Jayden Quilligana 9 Danbury Flye 3:15.76
2 # 318 Joshua Grobbel 10 Unattached 3:19.07

Men 11-12 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 387 Mason Loomis 12 Unattached 2:46.72
2 # 381 Patrick Licari 12 Poughkeepsie 2:54.01
3 # 320 Nathan Grobbel 12 Unattached 2:55.76
4 # 508 Owen Sullivan 12 Danbury Hatt 3:04.92

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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5 # 461 Anderson Quilliga 12 Danbury Flye 3:36.41
6 # 464 Kevin Quilligana 12 Danbury Flye 4:00.55
-- # 440 RJ Ortega 11 South Farms DNS
-- # 347 Boston Hutchins 11 Danbury Hatt DNS

Men 13-14 800 Meter Run

498 Tevin Smith 14 Unattached 2:22.11 2
334 Brayden Hershberg 14 Danbury Flye 2:27.79 2
481 Connor Sanford 13 Danbury Flye 2:54.44 2

Max Flegel 14 Danbury Flye 2:58.72 2
410 Jacob McElveen 13 Danbury Flye DNS 2
364 Andrew Karaffa 14 Danbury Flye DNS 2
195 Runner Anur 14 Danbury Flye DNS 2

HHHHHHH
N
O
oo

Men 15-16 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 255 James Cohen 15 @5-Unattache 2:21.14 2
2 # 278 Joseph DelLuise 15 Unattached 2:32.72 2
-- # 337 Kieran Hoff 15 @2-Unattache DNS 2
-- # 495 Spencer Slayton 16 Unattached DNS 2

Men 17-18 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 423 Nicholas Montana 18 Unattached 2:02.16 3
2 # 494 Justin Singh 18 Unattached 2:13.63 3
3 # 292 Liam Elliott 17 Lebron Athle 2:15.57 3
4 # 226 Siyel Bowman 18 Envy Track C 2:18.80 3
5 # 477 Nicholas Ruiz 18 Unattached 2:28.82 3
6 # 242 Julian Caldwell 18 Envy Track C 2:38.31 3
-- # 353 Benjamin Jacoby 17 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 333 Anthony Hernandez 18 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 296 Alexander Farr 18 ©5-Unattache DNS 3
Men 19-29 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 343 Nick Howlett 20 Unattached 2:20.74 3
-- # 471 Andrew Raymond 19 Unattached DNF 3
-- # 312 Scott Gilden 19 Unattached SCR
Men 45-49 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 430 Buster Nelson 46 Unattached DNS 4
Men 50-54 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 548 David Wright 53 Unattached DNS 4
Men 55-59 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 338 Timothy Hoff 58 02-Unattache 2:28.68 4
2 # 262 Louis Csak 57 ©6-Unattache 2:42.00 4
3 # 361 Terrell Johnson 56 Unattached 2:42.45 4
-- # 212 Evan Bender 58 Unattached DNS 4

Men 60-64 800 Meter Run

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Finals

H#

Name Age
# 413 Reto Meier 61
# 205 Owen Barrett 61
# 435 Conor 0'Driscoll 62
# 390 Richard Lubarsky 64

65-69 800 Meter Run

Unattached
08-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached

# 239 George Buchanan 65
# 244 Lee Carenza 66
# 247 Tris (old) Carta 69

70-74 800 Meter Run

05-Unattache
Unattached
@5-Unattache

# 301 Jay Foote 70

9-10 1 Mile Run

# 462 Angel Quilligana 10

11-12 1 Mile Run

Name Age
# 216 Jack Bidwell 12
# 381 Patrick Licari 12
# 508 Owen Sullivan 12
# 464 Kevin Quilligana 12
# 461 Anderson Quilliga 12
# 347 Boston Hutchins 11

13-14 1 Mile Run

Name Age
# 434 Nolan 0O'Connor 14
# 505 Greyson Stephenso 14
# 498 Tevin Smith 14
# 481 Connor Sanford 13
# 298 Max Flegel 14
# 364 Andrew Karaffa 14

15-16 1 Mile Run

Name Age
# 495 Spencer Slayton 16
# 278 Joseph Deluise 15
# 255 James Cohen 15
# 219 Jackson Bock 16

17-18 1 Mile Run

Name Age
# 423 Nicholas Montana 18
# 224 Ty Boucino 18
# 477 Nicholas Ruiz 18
# 333 Anthony Hernandez 18

19-29 1 Mile Run

05-Unattache
Poughkeepsie
Danbury Hatt
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Danbury Hatt

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye

Unattached
Unattached
05-Unattache
Dayo Lightni

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

DNS

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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1 # 343 Nick Howlett 20 Unattached 5:02.62 2
2 # 471 Andrew Raymond 19 Unattached 5:03.73 2
3 # 240 Michael Burns 19 ©2-Unattache 6:11.80 2
-- # 511 Cameron Swift 29 Unattached DNF 2
-- # 503 Matthew Speight 21 Unattached DNS 2

Men 30-34 1 Mile Run

1 # 222 Evan Bonenfant 30 Unattached 5:20.27 2

Men 35-39 1 Mile Run

1 # 501 Alex Soter 38 Unattached 5:42.78 2

Men 45-49 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 430 Buster Nelson 46 Unattached 4:50.82 2
2 # 217 Stephen Bidwell 47 Unattached 6:02.11 2

Men 50-54 1 Mile Run

1 # 548 David Wright 53 Unattached 5:44.61 2

Men 55-59 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 262 Louis Csak 57 @6-Unattache 5:54.19 2
2 # 212 Evan Bender 58 Unattached 6:07.55 2

Men 60-64 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 435 Conor 0'Driscoll 62 Unattached 5:46.85 2
2 # 413 Reto Meier 61 Unattached 6:38.65 2
-- # 390 Richard Lubarsky 64 Unattached DNS 2

Men 65-69 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 239 George Buchanan 65 ©5-Unattache 6:15.16 2
-- # 247 Tris (old) Carta 69 ©5-Unattache DNS 2

Men 70-74 1 Mile Run

-- # 301 Jay Foote 70 Unattached DNS 2

Men 13-14 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 505 Greyson Stephenso 14 Unattached 12:44.09
2 # 434 Nolan O'Connor 14 Unattached 13:22.64
3 # 258 William Covey 13 South Farms 13:34.68

Men 15-16 2 Mile Run

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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1
2

10

# 337 Kieran Hoff 15 @2-Unattache 11:35.13

# 219 Jackson Bock 16 Dayo Lightni 12:16.33
17-18 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals

# 224 Ty Boucino 18 Unattached 12:00.42

# 494 Justin Singh 18 Unattached 12:00.61

# 296 Alexander Farr 18 ©5-Unattache DNS
19-29 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals

# 432 James Nichol 19 Unattached 11:01.62

# 240 Michael Burns 19 ©@2-Unattache 11:48.45

# 448 Adam Pepin 22 Unattached DNS

# 420 Logan Miceli 19 Unattached DNS
55-59 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals

# 338 Timothy Hoff 58 ©2-Unattache DNS
65-69 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals

# 244 Lee Carenza 66 Unattached DNS

# 247 Tris (old) Carta 69 @5-Unattache DNS

4x100 Meter Relay

Team Finals H#
Rolled Boys TC ‘A’ 43.60 1
1) #190 Jamar Alcena 18 2) #330 Shawn Henning 18
3) #515 Charlie Tarbox 18 4) #256 Noah Colangelo 18
Johnson TC 'A’ 45.68 1
1) #285 Sean Donovan 21 2) #277 Joey Deluca 20
3) #438 Andrew Oren 21 4) #327 Griffin Hebert 20
Simsbury ‘A’ 45.70 2
1) #324 Evan Harris 16 2) #194 Michael Ampadu 18
3) #344 William Hrubala 15 4) #546 Andrew Windisch 17
Ccsu Alumni ‘A’ 47 .43 2
1) #382 Nicholas Lindblom 32 2) #466 Aaron Radden 32
3) #380 Harry Lewis 34 4) #3490 Daniel Hopper 32

M/M AT 48.59 1
1) #377 Jared Late 16 2) #198 Dominic Attardo 16
3) #311 Shane Gesualdi 16 4) #421 Austin Michaud 17
Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club 'A’ 50.40 1
1) #410 Jacob McElveen 13 2) #431 Dakota Newton II 14
3) #552 Pedro Xavier 14 4) #195 Runner Anur 14

Achilles International - CT 'A’ 51.75 1
1) #512 Cameron Swift 28 2) #223 Evan Bonenfant 34
3) #502 Alex Soter 38 4) #525 Michael Tubiak 43
Central CT Jaguars 'B' 55.47 2
1) #236 Terrence Broxton III 14 2) #541 Christian Wilfred 14
3) #496 Joseph Small 14 4) #360 Demarcus Johnson 14
Burlington Blazers ‘A’ 1:01.77 1
1) #388 Mason Loomis 12 2) #405 Ryan Mathes 12
3) #319 Nate Grobbel 12 4) #454 Alex Poland 12
Poughkeepsie City Striders ‘A’ 1:02.84 2
1) #214 Darrin Bennett 12 2) #459 Dominic Pressley 12
3) #381 Patrick Licari 12 4) #458 Jordan-Anthony Powell 11
Central CT Jaguars ‘A’ DNS 1
1) #542 Isaiah Wilfred 12 2) #424 Jeihel Montinat 12
3) #238 Micah Bryan 12 4) #399 Jayce Marshall 11

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing
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Men 4x400 Meter Relay

1 Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club ‘A’

1
3

) #334 Brayden Hershberger 14
) #552 Pedro Xavier 14

2 Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club 'B'’

1
3

) #298 Max Flegel 14
) #464 Kevin Quilligana 12

Men 9-10 High Jump

4:31.99
2) #481 Connor Sanford 13
4) #431 Dakota Newton II 14

5:58.66
2) #461 Anderson Quilligana 12
4) #462 Angel Quilligana 10

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 462 Angel Quilligana 10 Danbury Flye J1.07m
0.92 9.97 1.02 1.07 1.12
0 0 0 0 XXX
Men 13-14 High Jump
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 220 Thomas Bodson 14 Unattached 1.42m
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X0 XXX
2 # 481 Connor Sanford 13 Danbury Flye 1.27m
0.92 9.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27 1.32
0] 0] 0] 0 0 0O X0 X0 XXX
3 # 400 Justin Marshall J 13 Central CT 3J 1.22m
1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27
0] 0] 0] 0 XXX
4 # 334 Brayden Hershberg 14 Danbury Flye J1.22m
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27
0 0 0] 0] 0] 0 X0 XXX
4 # 410 Jacob McElveen 13 Danbury Flye J1.22m
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.17 1.22 1.27
0 0 0] 0] 0 0 X0 XXX
-- # 369 Parker Kennedy 13 Lebron Athle DNS
Men 15-16 High Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 521 Rhys Tickner 16 Unattached Ji.78m 2
1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83
0 0 X0 X0 XXX
1 # 305 Joseph French-Gra 16 Unattached Ji.78m 2
1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83
0] 0] 0 XXX
Men 17-18 High Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 460 Constentino Prosc 18 Unattached J1.83m 2
1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88
0 X0 X0 XXX
2 # 443 John Panzera 18 Unattached Ji1.83m 2
1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88
X0 0 0 XXO XXX
4 # 203 Aaron Barnwell 17 Unattached J1.78m 2
1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83
X0 0 XXO XXX
4 # 421 Austin Michaud 17 M/M Ji.68m 2
1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73
0 0 X0 XXX
-- # 268 Jack Davis 17 @5-Unattache NH 2
1.68
XXX

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

31/46



4/21/25, 3:44 PM Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

Men 19-29 High Jump

1 # 482 Matthew Santy 21 Unattached 2.03m 2
1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08
0 0 0 0 0 XXX
2 # 522 Peter Tomanelli 23 Unattached J1.73m 2
1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78
0 0 0 0 XXX
2 # 397 Maxwell Maritato 27 @2-Unattache J1.73m 2
1.73 1.78
0 XXX

Men 40-44 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 436 Wole Ogunkoya 43 @5-Unattache 1.65m 3
1.60 1.65 1.70
0 0 XXX

Men 45-49 High Jump

1 # 248 Kurt Carter 46 @7-Unattache 1.55m 3
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58
0 0 X0 XXX

2 # 411 Patrick McGinley 45 1@-Unattache 1.56m 3
1.45 1.50 1.55
0 X0 XXX

Men 55-59 High Jump

1 # 389 John Loose 58 Unattached 1.55m 3
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.60
XX0 0 XXO P XXX

Men 60-64 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 475 John Ross 62 59-Unattache 1.25m 3
1.15 1.20 1.25
0 0 0

-- # 309 Jeff Gerhart 63 Unattached DNS 3

Men 65-69 High Jump

1 # 299 Thomas Foley 65 Unattached 1.58m 3
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.60
0 0 0 0 X0 XXX
2 # 476 Chuck Rossetti 66 02-Unattache 1.35m 3
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
0 0 0 0 XXO XXX
2 # 270 Robert Davis 68 Unattached 1.35m 3
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
0 0 0 0 X0 XXX
4 # 513 Fred Szczesiul 66 05-Unattache 1.25m 3
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
0 XXO 0 XXX

Men 70-74 High Jump

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

32/46



4/21/25, 3:44 PM
-- # 519 Peter Thompson

Men 75-79 High Jump

74

Unattached

DNS

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

1 # 516 Wayne Tavares
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
0] 0O XO XXO XXX

Men 15-16 Pole Vault

1 # 535 Torsten Wallin
2.85 3.00 3.15
0 0 XXX
-- # 371 Gabriel Kvadus
1.80 2.25
P XXX
304 Robert Frangione
288 Chris Drescher
-- # 192 Boden Almeida

Men 17-18 Pole Vault

1 # 273 Chance Decrescenz
4.05 4.20
XX0 XXX
2 # 330 Shawn Henning
3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05
0 0 XXO XXX
3 # 553 Thomas Yonkers
3.15 3.30 3.45 3.60 3.75
0 0 0 0 XXX
4 # 449 Daniel Perlot
3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45
XX0 X0 0 XXX
5 # 384 Andrew Lintzner

16

18

18

18

18

18

02-Unattache

Lebron Athle

Lebron Athle

New Canaan B
Lebron Athle
05-Unattache

Unattached

Rolled Boys

Lebron Athle

05-Unattache

Danbury Flye

2.55 2.70 2.85 3.00 3.15 3.30
0 0 0 0 XXO XXX

-- # 412 Brandon McPhee

Men 19-29 Pole Vault

1 # 425 Logan Moore
3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20 4.35
X0 X0 0 XXO0 XXX
2 # 374 Bennett LaBree

18

22

20

Unattached

05-Unattache

Ucctf

3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.20 4.35
X0 X0 0 X0 XXO XXX

3 # 404 Travis Martins

19

Unattached

2.85 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90
X0 XXO XXX

0 P (0] (0] (0]
-- # 326 Oliver Hayes
4.35
XXX

Men 55-59 Pole Vault

1 # 468 Robert Rakich Jr.
2.40 2.55 2.70 2.85 3.00
0 0 0 0 XXX
Men 65-69 Pole Vault

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

23

57

Unattached

05-Unattache

NH

J3.90m

J3.60m

J3.30m

J3.15m

DNS

J4.20m

J3.75m

NH
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Name Age
# 513 Fred Szczesiul 66
1.80
XXX
# 497 Gerrod Smith 68

7-8 Long Jump

# 202 Braxton Barnett 8
2.65m 3.05m 2.90m

# 210 Bryson Bellenger 8
2.16m 1.63m FOUL

# 231 Noah Brooks 8

9-10 Long Jump

05-Unattache

Unattached

Central CT 3J
Unattached

Danbury Hatt

DNS

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

# 524 Ming Travis 10
3.40m FOUL 3.70m

# 462 Angel Quilligana 10
2.86m 3.02m 3.25m

# 463 Jayden Quilligana 9
2.71m 2.76m FOUL

# 250 Hunter Clark 10
2.16m 1.99m 1.87m

# 517 Lucas Taylor 9
FOUL FOUL 1.68m

# 490 Blake Sheehan 10

# 209 Cai Beech 9

# 417 Harper Merrill 9

11-12 Long Jump

Envy Track C
Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Dayo Lightni
Danbury Flye
Unattached

Dayo Lightni
Litchfield T

2.76m

2.16m

1.68m

# 487 Amari Shakir 11
4.00m 4.22m 4.02m

# 458 Jordan-Anthony Po 11
3.97m 3.66m 3.90m

# 424 Jeihel Montinat 12
3.47m 3.21m 3.30m

# 399 Jayce Marshall 11
FOUL FOUL FOUL

13-14 Long Jump

Central CT 3J
Poughkeepsie
Central CT 3J

Central CT 3J

Name Age

# 195 Runner Anur 14
FOUL 5.00m 5.01m

# 552 Pedro Xavier 14

FOUL 4.78m 4.81m

# 236 Terrence Broxton 14
FOUL 4.32m 3.89m

# 481 Connor Sanford 13
4.07m 4.09m 3.50m

# 451 Connor Peterson 13
3.97m 2.90m 2.82m

# 360 Demarcus Johnson 14
3.83m 3.85m FOUL

# 400 Justin Marshall J 13
3.40m FOUL 3.53m

# 431 Dakota Newton II 14
FOUL FOUL FOUL

# 302 Trae Ford 13

# 369 Parker Kennedy 13

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

Danbury Flye
Danbury Flye
Central CT J
Danbury Flye
Western Conn
Central CT 3J
Central CT 3J
Danbury Flye

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle

4.09m

3.97m

3.85m

3.53m

FOUL

DNS
DNS
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Men

15-16 Long Jump

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

# 287 Jayden Dougherty

FOUL 5.83m 5.97m

# 305 Joseph French-Gra

5.60m 5.42m 5.46m
# 254 Justin Coggins
FOUL 4.54m 4.76m
# 535 Torsten Wallin
4.46m 4.52m  4.47m
# 233 Tyler Brown
# 288 Chris Drescher

17-18 Long Jump

16

16

16

15

Unattached

Unattached

CT Let's Go

Lebron Athle

Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle

# 385 Jaden Long
6.42m 6.36m 6.29m

# 279 Rustem Demiraj
5.63m FOUL 6.16m

# 460 Constentino Prosc

FOUL 5.81m 6.02m
# 203 Aaron Barnwell
5.83m 5.79m 6.00m
# 547 Nicholas Wolf
5.27m 5.32m 5.42m
# 536 Carter Warren
5.20m 5.20m 5.34m

# 429 Nicco Nardecchia

FOUL FOUL FOUL
235 Orion Browne
335 Kevin Hicks
365 Matthew Kasper
268 Jack Davis

19-29 Long Jump

18

17

18

17

05-Unattache
Lebron Athle
Unattached

Unattached

Lebron Athle
02-Unattache
Lebron Athle
Lebron Athle
CT Let's Go

Lebron Athle
05-Unattache

6.00m

5.42m

5.34m

# 332 Christopher Hergo

FOUL FOUL 6.90m
# 482 Matthew Santy
FOUL 6.26m

# 252 Deyshawn Clarke-W

5.66m 5.74m 6.16m
# 191 Cole Alleyne
5.61lm 5.45m 5.76m
# 506 Tyler Strong
5.43m 5.31m 4.42m
# 392 Kyle Macfeat
# 416 Will Merchant

30-34 Long Jump

27

20

22

Lebron Athle

Unattached

Next Level A

Lebron Athle

Ucctf

Unattached
02-Unattache

# 308 Esteban Garcia
6.05m 6.25m 6.21m
# 540 James White

40-44 Long Jump

06-Unattache

Unattached

1

2 # 211 Justin Bellenger

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

# 436 Wole Ogunkoya
5.90m 5.88m FOUL

@5-Unattache

Unattached

35/46



4/21/25, 3:44 PM Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

FOUL 4.64m 5.16m
-- # 357 David Job 43 Unattached DNS 8

Men 45-49 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 411 Patrick McGinley 45 10-Unattache 5.24m 8
4.63m 4.87m 5.24m
2 # 248 Kurt Carter 46 07-Unattache 4.85m 8
4.69m 4.85m

Men 55-59 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 389 John Loose 58 Unattached 4.51m 9
4.51m

2 # 361 Terrell Johnson 56 Unattached 4.26m 9
4.26m 4.02m

Men 60-64 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 188 Robert Aekins 61 Unattached 5.09m 9
5.09m 4.79m 4.82m

-- # 342 Jonathan Houser 62 Unattached DNS 9

-- # 309 Jeff Gerhart 63 Unattached DNS 9

Men 65-69 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 270 Robert Davis 68 Unattached 3.31m 9
3.08m 3.00m 3.31m

-- # 513 Fred Szczesiul 66 05-Unattache FOUL 9

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men 70-74 Long Jump

1 # 351 Walter Inrtone 72 Unattached 2.82m 9
2.53m 2.75m 2.82m

Men 75-79 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 516 Wayne Tavares 76 ©2-Unattache 3.19m 9
3.19m 3.10m

2 # 489 Alan Sharp 77 Unattached 2.59m 9

2.59m 2.28m 2.22m

Men 15-16 Triple Jump

Name Age Team Finals

1 # 521 Rhys Tickner 16 Unattached 11.27m
10.92m FOUL 11.27m

2 # 287 Jayden Dougherty 16 Unattached 10.83m
10.64m FOUL 10.83m

3 # 254 Justin Coggins 16 CT Let's Go 9.79m
9.79m 9.16m 9.42m

-- # 305 Joseph French-Gra 16 Unattached DNS

Men 17-18 Triple Jump
Name Age Team Finals

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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1

2

3

4

# 235 Orion Browne 17
13.42m 13.89m 14.20m

# 465 Kolby Quinn 18
12.29m 12.35m 12.29m

# 279 Rustem Demiraj 17
FOUL 12.25m FOUL

# 414 Alexander Meisenk 18
FOUL 11.20m FOUL

# 536 Carter Warren 17
FOUL
# 365 Matthew Kasper 17

# 189 Brenny Alcantara 18

19-29 Triple Jump

Lebron Athle

Unattached

Lebron Athle

@5-Unattache

02-Unattache

Lebron Athle
Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

14.20m

12.35m

12.25m

11.20m

FOUL

Name Age

# 391 Michaelly Luc 19
12.49m 12.79m 12.50m

# 310 Scott Gersten 20

11.09m 10.82m 11.19m
# 332 Christopher Hergo 19
FOUL FOUL FOUL
# 191 Cole Alleyne 20
# 362 Garrett Jones 20

45-49 Triple Jump

Lebron Athle

05-Unattache

Lebron Athle

Lebron Athle
Unattached

# 411 Patrick McGinley 45
10.78m 10.62m 10.20m

55-59 Triple Jump

# 389 John Loose 58
FOUL 9.15m FOUL

65-69 Triple Jump

# 476 Chuck Rossetti 66
5.92m

7-8 Shot Put

# 528 Grayson Vanderres 8
6.18m 6.56m 6.90m

# 321 Jayson Guinyard 8
3.12m 3.33m 2.91m

# 531 Lucas Villalobos 7
2.64m FOUL 2.40m

9-10 Shot Put

# 490 Blake Sheehan 10
6.57m 7.00m 7.00m

# 261 Nicholas Crutchfi 10
1.10m 2.38m 2.24m

11-12 Shot Put

Unattached
Dayo Lightni

Dayo Lightni

Unattached

Dayo Lightni

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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14#

2 #

3 #

527 Billy Vanderrest
7.92m  FOUL 7.98m
461 Anderson Quilliga
6.08m 6.59m FOUL
464 Kevin Quilligana

4.62m 4.61m  4.96m

Men 13-14 Shot Put

11

12

12

Unattached
Danbury Flye

Danbury Flye

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing
7.

6.

4.

98m

59m

96m

2

2

14#

2 #

3 #

- #
- #

496 Joseph Small
9.95m 10.06m 9.85m
552 Pedro Xavier
8.21m 8.55m 8.48m
446 Will Parry
FOUL 4.71m 4.49m
201 Josiah Barnes
229 Zavier Bray

Men 15-16 Shot Put

Central CT 3J
Danbury Flye
Unattached

@5-Unattache
Unattached

14#

303 Khile Francis
12.74m 12.95m 13.02m
447 Warren Pelletier
11.76m 12.33m 11.75m

249 Tim Cavrell
11.13m 12.08m 11.62m
366 Joshua Keaton
10.67m FOUL 11.88m
510 Liam Sweeney
11.21m 10.69m 11.15m
263 tyrell Cunningham
10.93m 11.07m 10.64m
367 Connor Kennedy
9.79m 9.57m 10.93m
518 Kris Thompson
9.90m 10.19m 10.17m
257 Collin Cordner
8.23m 7.87m 7.84m
295 Ryan Evans

415 Nicholas Meisenko

Men 17-18 Shot Put

16

16

15

16

16

15

15

Central CT 3J
05-Unattache
Lebron Athle
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached
M/M
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

11.

11.

11.

10.

10.

88m

21m

07m

93m

19m

.23m

14#

2 #

3 #

(o]
+H

HoHHH

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

491 Dylan Sheehan
14.55m FOUL FOUL

199 Brian Babo

12.85m 11.35m 12.87m
274 Lucas DeCrescenzo
FOUL 12.62m 12.72m
523 Gabriel Toppin
11.24m 11.23m 12.05m
204 John Nathan Barnw
FOUL 11.34m 11.91m
197 Kiyan Atighechi
10.84m 10.88m 11.73m
315 Tim Gordon

10.83m FOUL 10.46m
452 Daniel Phoenix
10.20m 10.25m 10.25m
275 Armen Deljanin
9.40m 8.89m 8.94m
485 Gustav Selleck
469 Alex Ramos

289 DeAndre Ducael
457 Marshall Potter

17

17

18

17

17

17

18

17

17

18
17

05-Unattache
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

12.

11.

11.

10.

10.

o5m

91m

73m

83m

25m

.40m

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Ul

b p
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-- # 284 Jack DiStephan
-- # 355 Gianncarlos Jimen

Men 19-29 Shot Put

17
18

Unattached
Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

DNS
DNS

1 # 352 Derek Jacobs
FOUL 14.47m 14.82m

2 # 313 Devin Glasson
13.66m 14.65m FOUL

3 # 442 Austin Pacific
13.11m 13.39m 13.00m

4 # 379 Colton Lavoie
FOUL FOUL 12.21m

5 # 376 Raymond Lara
12.17m 12.00m 11.89m

5 # 522 Peter Tomanelli
10.39m 12.17m FOUL

7 # 215 Ashiespal Bharara
9.33m 10.16m 10.20m

8 # 393 Chase Mack
9.47m 8.96m 9.24m

9 # 484 Todd Schofield
9.13m FOUL FOUL

10 # 193 Jack Amatrudo

6.92m 7.09m 6.48m

300 Aaron Foote

243 Dante Caouette

-- # 426 Gary Moore Jr.

Men 30-34 Shot Put

28

22

19

23

22

22

19

20

Unattached

Unattached

05-Unattache

Ucctf

Ucctf

Unattached

Ucctf

Ucctf

Unattached

Ucctf

06-Unattache

Unattached
05-Unattache

13.39m

12.21m

12.17m

12.17m

10.20m

9.47m

9.13m

7.09m

1 # 474 Stephen Rose
10.40m 10.77m 11.10m

Men 40-44 Shot Put

1 # 520 Benjamin Thuma
10.65m 11.09m 10.45m

-- # 317 John Gregson

-- # 483 Gregg Schmidt

Men 50-54 Shot Put

Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

1 # 509 Mark Swanson
12.30m FOUL 12.56m
2 # 445 Tim Parry
FOUL 7.10m 7.36m

Men 55-59 Shot Put

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 419 James Meyer
11.57m 11.82m 11.97m

Men 60-64 Shot Put

1 # 316 Andreas Gottzmann
8.96m 8.74m 8.50m
-- # 280 Clayton Dennis

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

62

62

02-Unattache

02-Unattache
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Men 65-69 Shot Put

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

1 # 476 Chuck Rossetti
8.59m X

Men 70-74 Shot Put

1 # 519 Peter Thompson
9.81m 9.71m 9.72m

2 # 444 Gary T Parkosewic
9.26m 9.40m 9.25m

3 # 530 Brett Vianney
8.21m 8.67m 8.76m

4 # 351 Walter Inrtone
7.29m 6.74m 7.43m

-- # 253 Johann (John) Cle

-- # 551 Mark Wyzykowski

Men 75-79 Shot Put

72

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

03-Unattache
Unattached

1 # 489 Alan Sharp
6.70m FOUL 7.18m
-- # 478 Bernard Sadoski

Men 85-89 Shot Put

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 230 Alan Brooks
7.52m  7.42m 7.48m

Men 7-8 Discus Throw

1 # 528 Grayson Vanderres
9.48m 12.72m 13.89m

Men 11-12 Discus Throw

1 # 488 Amir Shakir
15.56m 22.52m 21.28m

2 # 527 Billy Vanderrest
18.11m 16.82m FOUL

3 # 508 Owen Sullivan
14.58m FOUL 15.98m

4 # 464 Kevin Quilligana
10.78m 11.76m 13.80m

5 # 461 Anderson Quilliga
13.34m 11.83m 13.23m

Men 13-14 Discus Throw

Central CT 3J
Unattached

Danbury Hatt
Danbury Flye

Danbury Flye

1 # 229 Zavier Bray

22.89m 23.80m 23.63m
2 # 298 Max Flegel

17.24m 18.11m 18.89m
3 # 446 Will Parry

8.15m 10.17m FOUL
-- # 364 Andrew Karaffa

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

13

14

Unattached
Danbury Flye
Unattached

Danbury Flye
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Men 15-16 Discus Throw

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

#

#

#

#

303 Khile Francis
FOUL 43.31m FOUL

510 Liam Sweeney
36.99m 34.04m 37.68m
263 tyrell Cunningham
36.22m  31.70m 36.74m
367 Connor Kennedy
FOUL 33.53m 33.04m
447 Warren Pelletier
30.64m 31.48m 26.36m
518 Kris Thompson
FOUL 26.38m 28.75m
415 Nicholas Meisenko
24.73m FOUL 25.56m
257 Collin Cordner
21.72m 19.82m FOUL
295 Ryan Evans

17-18 Discus Throw

16

16

15

15

16

15

Central CT 3J
05-Unattache
Unattached
M/M
05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

33.53m

31.48m

28.75m

25.56m

21.72m

#

#

#

491 Dylan Sheehan
42.79m 43.73m FOUL
274 Lucas DeCrescenzo
42.42m FOUL 42.95m
199 Brian Babo
40.23m 41.58m 38.30m
204 John Nathan Barnw
41.05m FOUL FOUL

441 Alexander Osterma
37.78m FOUL 37.88m
523 Gabriel Toppin
FOUL 34.74m 36.17m
452 Daniel Phoenix
35.89m 34.04m 35.51m
197 Kiyan Atighechi
34.37m 35.00m 35.05m
418 Nathan Messina
27.73m  29.56m 32.34m
315 Tim Gordon

FOUL FOUL 31.40m

228 Brian Braholli
FOUL 28.21m 26.63m
457 Marshall Potter
275 Armen Deljanin
469 Alex Ramos

355 Gianncarlos Jimen
485 Gustav Selleck

19-29 Discus Throw

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

05-Unattache
05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
05-Unattache

41.58m

41.05m

37.88m

36.17m

35.89m

35.05m

32.34m

31.40m

28.21m

5

6

#

#

#

352 Derek Jacobs

FOUL 45.09m 46.07m
313 Devin Glasson
38.50m 37.70m 41.25m
442 Austin Pacific
38.15m 39.60m 40.94m
225 Liam Bourassa
39.48m 40.58m 37.23m
379 Colton Lavoie
FOUL 36.60m 37.47m
259 Zajans Crapo
36.40m 34.76m 36.66m

7 # 401 Kyle Martin

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

28

20

22

20

19

Unattached

Unattached

05-Unattache

Unattached

Ucctf

Ucctf

Unattached

40.58m

37.47m

36.66m

33.78m
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33.78m 31.57m FOUL

8 # 484 Todd Schofield 19 Unattached 29.92m 5
29.92m 26.16m 27.62m

9 # 215 Ashiespal Bharara 22 Ucctf 26.88m 5
26.88m 23.05m 24.59m

10 # 193 Jack Amatrudo 20 Ucctf 17.05m 5
FOUL FOUL 17.05m

-- # 243 Dante Caouette 22 Unattached DNS 5

-- # 376 Raymond Lara 19 Ucctf DNS 5

Men 30-34 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 396 Gregory Manzolill 34 Unattached 39.78m 6
39.78m 38.70m 36.92m

2 # 507 Edward Strosnick 34 Unattached 33.99m 6

33.99m FOUL 32.38m

Men 35-39 Discus Throw

1 # 246 Haniyf Carr 36 Unattached 47.52m 6
47.16m 47.52m 45.07m

Men 40-44 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 520 Benjamin Thuma 43 Unattached 39.12m 6
33.2I1m 39.12m 38.16m

2 # 483 Gregg Schmidt 41 Unattached 38.96m 6
33.00m 38.96m 33.55m

-- # 227 Patrick Bradley 40 Unattached DNS 6

-- # 317 John Gregson 44 Unattached DNS 6

Men 45-49 Discus Throw

1 # 248 Kurt Carter 46 @7-Unattache 30.99m 6
29.40m 30.99m 30.66m

Men 50-54 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 509 Mark Swanson 52 Unattached 36.39m 7
36.39m FOUL 34.74m

2 # 264 Dan Dachelet 53 Unattached 32.94m 7
31.10m 32.94m FOUL

3 # 445 Tim Parry 54 Unattached 21.14m 7

20.21m  21.14m 19.79m

Men 55-59 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 419 James Meyer 57 Unattached 33.32m 7
31.30m FOUL 33.32m

2 # 470 Norman Rancourt 56 Unattached 29.63m 7

29.33m 29.63m FOUL

Men 60-64 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 280 Clayton Dennis 62 02-Unattache 32.12m 7
FOUL 32.12m FOUL

2 # 316 Andreas Gottzmann 62 ©2-Unattache 27.28m 7

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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26.51m 27.28m 23.13m
3 # 375 John Langworthy 61 Unattached 20.97m 7
FOUL 20.97m FOUL

Men 65-69 Discus Throw

1 # 237 William Brubaker 68 Unattached 21.28m 7
20.99m 21.28m 19.77m

Men 70-74 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 519 Peter Thompson 74 Unattached 30.76m 8
30.70m 30.00m FOUL

2 # 530 Brett Vianney 72 Unattached 24.90m 8
FOUL 24.15m 24.90m

3 # 551 Mark Wyzykowski 70 Unattached 23.04m 8
21.21m 23.04m FOUL

-- # 444 Gary T Parkosewic 72 Unattached FOUL 8

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men 75-79 Discus Throw

1 # 489 Alan Sharp 77 Unattached 25.10m 8
25.10m 24.00m 21.43m

Men 7-8 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Name Age Team Finals

1 # 528 Grayson Vanderres 8 Unattached 11.11m
8.23m 11.11m 8.60m

2 # 210 Bryson Bellenger 8 Unattached 10.84m

10.84m 8.29m

3 # 394 Mathias Madsen Ke 7 Dayo Lightni 9.48m
7.64m 9.48m 8.44m

4 # 294 Pace Ettienne-Mod 7 Central CT 3J 9.03m
7.69m 7.40m 9.03m

5 # 348 Ellis Hutchins 8 Danbury Hatt 8.68m
8.53m 8.50m 8.68m

6 # 321 Jayson Guinyard 8 Dayo Lightni 8.58m

8.54m 8.58m 7.84m

Men 9-10 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 462 Angel Quilligana 10 Danbury Flye 14.27m 2
9.89m 14.27m 13.50m
2 # 463 Jayden Quilligana 9 Danbury Flye 7.03m 2
6.52m 5.74m 7.03m
3 # 250 Hunter Clark 10 Dayo Lightni 6.72m 2
6.00m 5.94m 6.72m
4 # 261 Nicholas Crutchfi 1@ Dayo Lightni 3.63m 2
3.08m 3.63m
-- # 517 Lucas Taylor 9 Danbury Flye DNS 2

Men 11-12 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 488 Amir Shakir 12 Central CT 3J 28.16m 2
28.16m 25.35m 22.10m

2 # 527 Billy Vanderrest 11 Unattached 20.93m 2
16.32m 17.42m 20.93m

-- # 347 Boston Hutchins 11 Danbury Hatt DNS 2

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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Men 13-14 Javelin Throw

1 # 298 Max Flegel
15.97m 16.30m 22.12m
2 # 451 Connor Peterson
9.39m 9.71m 8.806m
-- # 229 Zavier Bray

Men 15-16 Javelin Throw

Danbury Flye
Western Conn

Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

1 # 249 Tim Cavrell
35.86m 36.46m
2 # 518 Kris Thompson
35.33m 36.01m 35.13m
3 # 257 Collin Cordner
23.50m 24.50m 22.46m
-- # 521 Rhys Tickner

Men 17-18 Javelin Throw

15

16

Lebron Athle

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 293 Robby Estabrook
45.25m 44.79m 46.23m

2 # 359 Andrew Johnson
FOUL 44.83m 40.44m

3 # 465 Kolby Quinn
44.75m 39.16m 43.74m

4 # 272 Noah Decker
43.58m 41.96m 41.20m

5 # 283 Devin DiMartino
43.30m FOUL

6 # 418 Nathan Messina
37.07m 42.40m

7 # 221 Tyson Boehm
40.73m 39.59m 41.52m

8 # 547 Nicholas Wolf
36.38m 41.26m 37.76m

9 # 441 Alexander Osterma
40.17m 41.03m 39.12m

10 # 443 John Panzera
37.66m 39.10m 40.85m

11 # 197 Kiyan Atighechi

FOUL 30.63m
12 # 228 Brian Braholli
27 .44m

-- # 515 Charlie Tarbox

Men 19-29 Javelin Throw

18

17

18

17

17

18

18

18

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Lebron Athle
Unattached
Unattached
05-Unattache
Unattached

Rolled Boys

44,

43.

43,

42.

41.

41.

41.

40.

30.

27.

75m

58m

30m

40m

52m

26m

o3m

85m

63m

44m

1 # 269 Jordan Davis
65.12m 64.32m 72.66m

2 # 514 Cole Szegda
55.03m 56.74m 62.70m

3 # 225 Liam Bourassa
57.00m 57.06m 54.09m

4 # 373 Daniel Labbadia
52.60m FOUL 54.26m

5 # 433 Connor Norton
44.68m 51.64m FOUL

6 # 336 Henry Hintermeist
49.23m 46.19m 49.73m

7 # 259 Zajans Crapo
FOUL 43.75m 49.49m

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

20

24

22

26

20

Unattached

05-Unattache

Unattached

Unattached

Ucctf

Unattached

Ucctf

57.

54.

51.

49.

49.

o6m

26m

64m

73m

49m
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8 # 480 Wally Sample
44 .47m FOUL 45.49m

9 # 401 Kyle Martin
37.18m FOUL 36.79m

10 # 310 Scott Gersten
36.24m FOUL

11 # 456 Paul Ponthempilly

25.28m
-- # 416 Will Merchant
-- # 402 Burke Martindale

Men 30-34 Javelin Throw

22

19

20

Ucctf

Unattached

05-Unattache

Ucctf

02-Unattache
Unattached

45.49m

37.18m

36.24m

25.28m

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

3

3

1 # 507 Edward Strosnick
51.62m 48.51m

2 # 396 Gregory Manzolill
33.75m 37.47m 35.18m

Men 40-49 Javelin Throw

34

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 211 Justin Bellenger
41.81m 42.37m 42.47m

2 # 227 Patrick Bradley
39.98m 41.24m

3 # 248 Kurt Carter
33.38m 39.00m

4 # 520 Benjamin Thuma

25.32m  25.43m
-- # 411 Patrick McGinley

Men 55-59 Javelin Throw

Unattached

Unattached

@7-Unattache

Unattached

10-Unattache

1 # 314 Keith Gobeille
29.86m X

2 # 419 James Meyer
X 29.06m

-- # 470 Norman Rancourt

Men 60-64 Javelin Throw

02-Unattache

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 280 Clayton Dennis
44.68m 43.92m 46.26m

Men 65-69 Javelin Throw

-- # 237 William Brubaker

Men 70-74 Javelin Throw

68

1 # 530 Brett Vianney
24.98m 23.62m 23.76m

2 # 351 Walter Inrtone
19.16m X

-- # 519 Peter Thompson

Men 75-79 Javelin Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23
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1

# 489 Alan Sharp 77
21.29m 23.00m 20.40m

85-89 Javelin Throw

Unattached

Nutmeg State Games / Northeast Sports Timing

23.00m

5

# 398 Tom Maroselli 87

17-18 1 Mile Race Walk

# 245 Christopher Carnr 44

65-69 1 Mile Race Walk

# 297 Tom Finn 67

85-89 1 Mile Race Walk

# 267 Gustave Davis 86

https://www.nestiming.com/events/nutmeg23

05-Unattache
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